

S/L 891
16.09.2022
Court. No. 19
GB

W.P.A. 4650 of 2012

Sheuli Khatun
VS
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner. No accommodation is prayed for.

Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)